



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MCC No. 611 of 2022

ADBAD SINGH (DIED) Through Legal representatives **Versus** A.C.B. LIMITED

Order Sheet

13/06/2025	Mr. Manish Kumar Sahu, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Awadh Kumar Tripathi, Advocate for the Applicant. Mr. Y.S. Thakur, Additional Advocate General along with Mr. Keshav Prasad Gupta, Government Advocate for the Respondent No. 5/State. Heard on I.A. No. 01/2023 which is an application for condonation of delay in filing of this MCC. Issue notice to the respondents. Mr. Y.S. Thakur, Additional Advocate General accepts notice on behalf of the Respondent No. 5/State. Hence, no process fee is required to be paid for this respondent. Issue notice to the Respondents No. 1 to 4 on this application on payment of process fee, as per rules. Notice be made returnable within 03 weeks. List this case after receipt of service report.
Dey	Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge